

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	14.07.2023		WPPIL No. 108 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Manish Lohani, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Issue notice. 4. Counsel for the respondents appears and accepts notice. 5. The petitioner has preferred the present Writ Petition in Public Interest to seek a direction to the State to forthwith open the Community Health Centre, Halduchour, District Nainital. The petitioner states that a very large amount of money has been spent in setting up the said Centre to the tune of Rs. 789.06 lakhs, but the same has not been made operational since October, 2022. 6. Learned counsel for the respondents, who appears on advance notice, states that he has received instructions. Let a status report be filed, disclosing as to when the said Community Health Centre shall be made operational, and the facilities provided thereat. 7. Let the status report be filed within two weeks. 8. List on 08.08.2023. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 14.07.2023 (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 14.07.2023 Rahul