

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	27.09.2024		WPPIL No. 108 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Alok Kumar Verma, <i>proxy</i> counsel for Mr. Manish Lohani, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Brief Holder for the State- respondents. <u>Urgency application (IA No.06 of 2024)</u> 3. No case is made out to prepone the date. 4. Urgency application is dismissed. 5. List on 05.11.2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 27.09.2024 (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 27.09.2024 NISHANT