

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>05.05.2025</u>		WPPIL No. 108 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> 1. Mr. Manish Lohani, learned counsel for the petitioner through video conferencing. 2. Mr. Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. 3. The learned Additional Advocate General to secure instructions by next week. 4. The situation one can imagine on the basis of the note issued to the office of the Additional Advocate General is pathetic, and the note reveals that in Community Health Center, Halduchaur out of 04 sanctioned posts of Medical Officers only 02 Medical Officers are working; also out of 01 post each sanctioned for Lab Technician, X-ray technician and Dental Hygienist, all are reported to be vacant. 5. List the matter on 16.05.2025. (Alok Mahra, J.) 05.05.2025 Negi (G. Narendar, C.J.) 05.05.2025