

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		<u>WPIL No.108 of 2023</u> Govind Ballabh Bhatt --Petitioner Versus State of Uttarakhand and Others --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Manish Lohani, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C. 2. Mr. Amrendra Pratap Singh, learned Addl. Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Learned Addl. Advocate General has placed on record the status report in respect of installation of X-ray machine. As per the said report furnished by the Medical Officer, Community Health Centre Halduchaur, Nainital dated 15.04.2026, the X-ray machine is operational. 4. Shri Amrendra Pratap Singh, learned Addl. Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand states that the process for filling up the vacancies of Medical Officer and Lab Technician are already underway. He further submits that the State Government is also in the process of providing other facilities. 5. Let the matter be placed after six weeks. 6. Meanwhile, the progress as may be made in the matter be placed on record by way of a fresh status report. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 15.04.2026 (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 15.04.2026 ss